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The appeal of Mr. Fahem Ullah resubmitted today 
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The appeal of Mr. Faheemullah son of All Khan r/o Qoum Koki Khel tapa Sher Khan Khel, 
Ghundi Jarnrud District Khyber received today i.e. on 21.09.2022 is incomplete on the following 
score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 

15 days. - . '

■ 1- Mertiorandum of appeal is unsigned which may be got signed by the appellant as 
■' . well as counsel.
^ Copy of first department appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be 

placed on it.
3- Page nos. 9; 20 & 21 of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by 

legible/better one.
In the prayer of appeal words Writ Petition has been written instead of service 
appeal.
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BEFORE THE LEARNED SERVICE TRIBUMAI. KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA HON’BLE PESHAWAR

IS20,/2022Service Appeal No.'

AppellantFaheemullah
VERSUS

RespondentsGovt of KPK & others

INDEX
PagesAnyiexDescription of Documents

Service Appeal
S.No \ - <r1. AAffidavit2. 3.Application Condonation of Delay3.

Affidavit4. ACopy of the Appointment OrdcDr
and medical Report______________
Copy of the Medical history_______
Copy of the Inquiry proceedinii:s
and impugned Order 

Copy . of the
Application _______
Copy of the Departmental Appeal
along with better Copy_______ _—
Copy of Writ Petition and Order 
dated 25.08.2022 _____
Wakalat Nama _____________—^

5. ^ - IP
1 U6. C7. -I ^
;dreinstatement8. /7
E9.. Ml
F10.

11.

Appellant
Through

BASHIR KHAN WAZIR
Advocate, High Court 
Peshawar
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I BEFORE THE LEARNF.n SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA H0N*BLE PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No/3^^/2022

Faheemullah S/o Ali Khan R/o Qonm Koki Khel tapa 
Sher Khan Khel, Ghundi, jamrud District Kh^7lbe^

Appellant

VERSUS

Elementaiy 85 Secondary Education, KPK1. Secretary,
Peshawar.

2. Director Education Elementary’ 85 Secondaiy Educatron,
KPK Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (M) District Khyber.
ISlesjpondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KH^IBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 18.12.2014,
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS removed from
service. AGAINST WHICH THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL WAS FILED. WHICH WAS NOT DECIDED
EVEN THE MANDATORY PERIOD BiPi.S BEEN
EXPIRED.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. That the Appellant is peaceful and law abiding citizen of 
Pakistan and belongs to respectable family and entitled 
for all the legal and fundamental rights guaranteed 
under the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

2. That the Appellant belongs to the merged area district 
Khyber and before promulgation of the 25*^^ amendment 
of the Constitution the said area was fall in FATA and 
before merger of FATA the forefather of the Appellant 
offered the land for establishment of School and the 
competent authority appointed the Appellant on the 
post of Mali on dated 10.09.1995. (Copy of the 
Appointment Order and medical Report is attached 

as annexure A)



I 3. That since his appointment the Appellant performing his 
duty with great zeal and zest and no complaint 
whatsoever has been filed against the Appellant before 
the competent Authority.

4. That in the year 2014 the Appellant left the country for 
medical treatment and submitted Application to the 
Competent Authority for Ex-Pakistan Leave but without 
decision of the said Application, the Appellant 
proceeded Abroad for medical purpose. (Copy of the 
Medical history is attached as annexiuLre B|

5. That the Respondent No 3 without deciding the 
Application of the Appellant , inquiiy proceedings had 
been initiated against the Appellant and lastly the 
impugned order in respect of removal from service 
dated 18.12.2014 has been issued. (Copy of the 
Inquiry proceedings and impugned Order 

attached as annexure C)

6. That after the return of the Appellant from Abroad, he 
got the knowledge of removal from service, the Appellant 
submitted Application to the Respondent No 3 for

obtaining of impugned order and also filed 
Application for re-instatement into service, which 
Application was communicated to the Respondent No 1 
86 2 for onward decision, but no avail. (Copy of the 
reinstatement Application is attaclhed as annexure

on

are

issuance

D)

7. That the Appellant submitted a proper Departmental 
Appeal after getting the impugned order to the 
Respondent No 1 86 2 and the Respondent No 1 86 2 are 
bound to decide the Departmental Appeal of the 
Appellant , however the Appellant was informed by the 
Respondent No 1 86 2 that the Appeal of the Appellant 
is kept pending. (Copy of the Departmental Appeal 
along with better Copy is attached as annexure E)

8. That the Respondents No 1 86 2 being :he competent 
authority and it is the duty of the Respondents No 1 86 2 
to decide the Departmental Appeal of the Appellant, but 
the Respondents are reluctant to decide the same 
without any cogent reasons.

9. That thereafter the Appellant approaches the Honhle
Wr:.t Petition No.Peshawar High Court Peshawar in
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k 3023-P/2022, in which the Hon^ble Peshewar High 
Court Peshawar issued direction to Approach this 
HonTDle Tribunal vide Order and Judgment dated 
25.08 2022. (Copy of Writ Petition and Order dated 
25.08.2022 is attached as annexure W)

10. That the Appellant feeling aggrieved, now having 
no other adequate remedy but to approach this Hon^ble 

Court, inter alia on the following grounds:

GrOUNDS;-
That the Appellant is peaceful and law abiding 
citizen of Islamic Republic of Pakistein and is 
fully entitled to all the basic and fundamental 

rights as enshrined in the fundamental law of 

the state, interpreted and guaranteed by the law 

of the land.

A)

That the fundamental right of the Appellant has 

blatantly violated by the Respondents and the 

Appellant have been discriminated and has
rights under the 

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 

1973.

That the acts of the Respondents of not 

following the same criteria which lias been 
safeguarded by the law and rules and {j^uidelines 

provided by the apex courts that when the 

employee serving on respective post the 
competent authority is not flowed to removed 

the employee with malafide intention or for 
ulterior motives, while in the present case the 
respondents neither only violated the prescribed 

rules and regulations but also harassed the 
Appellant which can easily be gathered from 
the face of order, which is illegal, unlawful, 
unnatural, ab-initio, null and voidin the eye of 

law, hence liable to be declared so.

B)

been denied his due

C)
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That it is well settled Law and consistent view of 
the August Superior Courts that whenever any 
major punishment the procedure provided 

. under the E&D rules 2011 must be’ followed and 
without proper inquiry no order in respect of 

Civil Servant is sustainable in the eyes of law.

That the respondents No. 1 85 2 violated the 
fundamental rights of the Appellant enshrined 

under the article 4 and 10 of the constitutional 

of Pakistan.

D)

E)

That it is the bounded duty of the Competent 
Authority to issue speaking order, the public 

functionaries are bound to decide the cases of 

their subordinates after Application of mind
with reasonable time and

F)

with cogent reasons 
according to the section 24-A of the Act 1897, 

however in the present case Respondent No 1 8b 
2 violated the prescribed procedure of Law and
Rules.

That according to the Article 4 8b 5 every citizen 

has inalienable right to be treated in accordance 

with law as envisaged by Article 4 of the 

Constitution, 

obliged to act
mandate of constitution and law, even 
Executive of the Country is riot above the 

constitution and is bqund to obey, command of 

constitution as erjvisqged under Article 5 of the 

Constitution.

G)

the public functionairies
within the four corners of

Chief

are

raised hereThat any other ground not 
specifically may graciously be allowed to be 

raised at the time of arguments.

H) .

1

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on 

acceptance of the instant Appeal the impugned 

Order may kindly be declared illegal, void ab initio 

and in effective upon the rights of the Appellant.
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ab initio and in effective upon tlhe rights of the 

• Appellant .

Furthermore the Respondent Ho 1 6& 2 are 

bound to decide the Appeal of the Appellant within 

the four corners of law and the act of. the 

Respondent No 1 86 2, whereby the Appellant has 

been informed that the Appeal of the Appellant is 

kept pending without any cogent reason, iis illegal, 
unlawful, without lawful authority and they may be 

directed to decide the same in accordance with law.

Any other relief not specifically asked for may 

also graciously extended in favour of the Appellant 

s in the circumstances of the case.

Appellant

Through

BASHIR KHABT WAZIR
Advocate, High Court 
Peshawar

CERTIFICATE:

It is certified that no such like Service Appeal has earlier 
been filed before this Honhle Tribunal.

DEPONENT
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BEFORE THE LEARNED SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA HON*BLE PESHAA^/ARI

> i
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Service Appeal No. /2022r ;

Faheemullah Ap;pellant

VERSUS

Govt of KPK 86 others Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

1, Faheemullah S/o All Khan R/o Qovim Koki Khel 
Tapa Sher Khan Khel, Ghundi, jamrud Dfistxict Khyber, do
hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the 
accompanying Service Appeal true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief and nothing has beerj^oncealed 
from this Hon hie Court.

i

.1

i
DEPONENT

CNIC # 2J.202-2039883-7
Cell # 0300-5889422

ax'
Identified By:

BASHIR KHAN WAZIR
Advocate, Peshawar

I



BEFORE THE LEARNED SERVICE TRIBVJMAIt. KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA HON’BLE PESEIAWAR

/2022Service Appeal No.

AjppellantFaheemullah
VERSUS

Res]5)ondentsGovt of KPK & others

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAJTrjOF FILING OF
APPEAL IF ANY

Respectfully Sheweth;

1. That the above noted Appeal is being filed before this 
HonlDle Tribunal in which no date of hearing has yet 

been fixed.

of departmental Appeal the2. That during course _ „ , „
Appellant filed Writ Petition before the rfonlDle Peshawar
High Court Peshawar, which was disposed off with 

direction to approach proper forum.

3. That there is no legal bar on acceptance of the 

instant Application.

It is, therefore, most humbly ip]ra3red that on 

of this application^, the delay, if any.acceptance
may kindly be condoned in the interest of justice.

Applibant/Appellant
/AThrough

BASHIR KHAl WAZIR
Advocate, Highi.C'oiu*t 
Peshawar

'-“’•■rr'
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BEFORE THE LEARNED SERVICE TRIBUNAH^ KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA HON*BLE PESHAWAR

/2022Service Appeal No. _

Aip’pellantFaheemullah
VERSUS

RespondentsGovt of KPK & others

AFFIDAVIT

I, Faheemullah S/o Ali Khan R/o Qoum Koki Khel 
Tapa Sher Khan Khel, Ghundi, jamrud District Khyber, do
hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the 
accompanying Application true and correct to the best ol 
my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed 

from this Honb»le Court.

NENT 

CNIC # 21202-2039883-7 

Cell # 0300-5889422

D E

Identified By:

BASHIR KHAN WAZIR
Advocate, Peshawar
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LEGIBLEpfcoPY

■J
OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER. KHYBER

S' AGENCY AT JAMRUD

APPOINTMENT ORDERs

Mr/Mrs/Miss. Faheemullah, Son/daughterof Ali Khan, is 

hereby appointed as Mali, at GHS Ghundi Wala Khan Killi in BPS 

No. I, of Rs. 1245-35-1770, PM fixed plus usual allowances as 

admissible under the rules with effect from the date of his/her 

taking over charge against a newly created Mali Post.

Note:

A. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.
B. The appointment of the candidate is being made purely on 

temporary basis and is liable to termination any time without 

2iny notice. In case he/she wished to resign his/her post 

he/she shall have to give one month prior notice or forefeet 

one month pay in lieu thereof his/her services will to 

terminated if he/she is not selected by the selection by the 

selection committee.
C. His / Her original education Qualification date of birth and 

domicile certificate should be checked before he /she is 

handed over charge of the post and attached copies thereof be 

kept on record of the school/office.
D. He/she should produce Health and Age Certificate from the 

Agency Surgeon Concerned.
E. Age should be accorded to Government Policy.
F. He / she fails to report within 15 days the order will be treated 

as cancelled.

Agency Education Officer 

Khyber Agency at Jamrud
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Info@dr matrin/nhs,gov.uk 
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Good Morning,
Dear Sir/Madam I am doctor Lesley Martin my specialist field s the 
diagnosis and treatment of mental illness. I qualified as a docto 'in 
1998.1 can confirm finm the Frcnchay Hospital record that Fal cm 
ullahs/o Ali Khan was my patient who was diagnosed with sew re 
anxiety. Trauma and Mental stress in January, 2011. He is a Pal jstani 
National. Cause of mental illness was stressful situation back ht me in
Pakistan as well as internal family issues.
If you need any further assistance please do not hesitate to contbcC. 
Kinds regards.
Dr. Lesley Martin.
09/06/2021.
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Agency Education Office 

Khyber Agency at Jamrud
PHONE. 091-S8205E4 FAX 091-S820023

1

«
Dor2e.vJ|^ia2;g34_

i

I •ii
To

J; 4 ,
Saleem Khan Wazir,
Head Master GHS Hashim Abad 
Jamrud Khyber Agency.

I
»5

I ■>1

....ill
I

Subject:- nyOUIAY OFABXOAn/ARXI^TTFArifPm.C 
Memo,

S,
•'t . 1
-■:* ’ * I

Reference the Faxed complaint received in this office where in Mj, .tia ur 
Rahman PTC GPS Zabit Noor KiUi NOC. resignaUon & extra ordinary leave application
sanction seem fake and Mr. Fahecm Khan S/0 Alt Khan Class iv and Mr. Saif Ullah PTC am 
abroad.

! II
■ 'i

i
!

You arc requested to inquire the matter in detail and submit report to that effect 
within seven days so the iurther action could be devised.

f

f

r-'K
4

'■r»
■i

')■

..t i-*gency Etlucati'
Khyber Agency at Jamrud. W-l?

.1

w?
>

/V- i.l'tviii
;r >

■ t

(

r■>

:■

1-;

f
■ 'i4 '

•i. - ii a
J -.'i'/rK ■•'vv

f.
I

I
I

'■ ?
f

V
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&■■ ■ : AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICE 
KHYBER AGENCY AT JAMRUD 

rHONE. 091-901D9e>4 FAX fl9t-9S20Sa9 
MO. ISM DATED 13/0r/»»t9

■:-ii
1 mmi.

i;;I1 V •
♦i To
! ri;

i": JThe Director of Education FATA, 
FATA secretariat Peshawar.

■ : ,fjK.

•i Subject: -- i-: .1 :r . I. .1 Memo1
The complaint faxed to this office, by your good office, including three officlab reportedly

abroad.

1. Mr. Zla ur Rahman PTC GPS Zabit Noor Kllli b working as Assistant Director (Agency coordinator) in 
FDMA. He has been granted extra ordinary leave without pay by the then AEO vide No 2707-10 
dated 03AIS/2013 w.e.f 03/06/2013 to 03/06/2014. He has abo been granted NOC for working In 
FDMA vWe thb office No 2711 dated 03/DS/2013. Where thire seems to be over writing in NCX: 
date. He has abo tended resignation w.e.f 03/06/2014. Hb personal No has been sent to the
concerned In order to verify where their he bin receipt of salary or otherwise.

2. Mr. Faheem Khan S/0 Ali Khan Oass iv b abo not perform hb duty the detailed report the Principal 
concerned, the DDO, having hb own cost center b enclosed for perusal.

3. The report of Mr. Saif Ullah PTC has been asked of the AAEO Bara, the same will be sent to your
office as and when the AAEOtumW up for duty. /f

*

I ;
ti

} N - ■(
T

■ .#

I .i

I,

f::I

I I

Thb may be treated as In Intern reply. / ' ;1 R; >I h Atlon OQ 
bnq'atlam

Ii :■■■!

EndstNo. 6625-26 Dated 13/08/2014
r,
f.

Copy of the above Is forwarded to the;-
1. Secretary Social Sector Department FATA Secretariat

2. Political Agent Khyber Agency at Khyber House Peshawar.

II I

M■'■'i

c.!.
i :'.iit■;

Agencyhdncstion O/.'ifcr, 
Khyber Age irv r-t lar.'Ad.

1

;i t; :m >i ;• ,
1

vi-1

}

1.i

it'
t

i y

■ l
1- • ^

(
t 'i.

. • t ..

PnwmHPIIEI
; -i
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Agency Educatio 
Khyber Agency at Jamrud ooie 2b/io/2oi^

PHONE. 0*I'5S20165 FAX 091-5J7.00/J

^ RejM46-52

’e■ i
r •\

* 4 ■;

You Ihc lollowing odnciols of Khyber Udticotion arc abscnl wlllio dale noted ago’nst jnur niinie iiiuil m)w.)(
ReinjrksAbsent wefF/NamcNamei MPcTsnii:iri'li3l92'JPir Muhammad m30-Se()t-07Mr SaiFuIlah

, 1 •> j'v;

Pe-snmtl .7407176 
cFirSl'2yl-221i0669-3

lO-scp-l IFaqirCuIMr Said Karim* 2 ••'
■A./f-to l*-jul-l4lla/jai klinnMr Bad Shah kliun3 }

!

mii
CF)l':.'2l20l-7775.4.|3-t

T? KH- isoTteM

17-jul-07Stiexatl khanMr Khan Akbar4

ll.jul-07Khan MuhammadMr Hikmut khan5
' ’729-auB-09 ^11RehamaiullatiMrShuatullah6

< 13-dcc-IO 'All klmiiMr Falieemutlah7

i-9I. AtIq-ur-Rahman, Agency Education Officer Khyber, in the capacity of tbs competent authority 
do hereby issue this notice, through a registered BCknowledgement, on your home nddres.s directing you • 
to show cause of your absence within IS days of Usuance of this notice. It must b* noted that if this 
notice is received back as undelivered or no response Is received from you, with In titc stipulated time 

• period, another notice would be published in two leading news papers Daily Aaj ard Daily Mashriq for 
directing you to show cause of your willful absence with In another IS days of the r.ihhcation of that 
notice, failing which an ex-parte decision would be taken against you. On the expiiy of lhar stipulated 
period In the notice, major penalty of removal from service will be Imposed upon you

■■■ky'

s-i

fM
■ ■ ■ f 'y

;^iii '■

A’'

! ? • ■ •• --i
I A

3‘iAgency education Ojpecr. 
Khyber Agenev at JamrudI

1
4endstt No.8353- 59 dated 28/10/2014 

Copy for Mformotlon and necessary oamn to:-
/. Additional chief SecraWr)- K l TA Sccndarlm l•cshun■ar 
2. Secretary (AMO FA TA SWrclurial t'eshawnr.
J. Director Fdacialiui FAI’A 

■ 4. I'lilllictd Ayent Khyher at Kiiyher I lame.
’ S. DO (MXH) Directorate a/'luluetaion FAr. l 
6 AAEOfCJ local oj/ice.
7: Pas-Clerk to

i

S r pa
■Sr|3 

: 31

t

- i
■ i

I

mi .1

i 3i
3^0:11
^3
3;I A|/cmy kduaniun 0]]n.ci, 

Khf'l’er Ayeih r at .lanirmi{

,3
■3 ■ .1¥

'i -

3/ r'(f
.V. .• h.:.
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pr'i.,, r >1|.I
PHONE. 091-5B20i8‘( FAX 0»1-5S205«4 

,HO. ffrl?
DATE. T'KJIVyA

,■ '.- S'- '
■:\

: -'■:f;Sl f*.,Ta
1/The Deputy Director, Immigration, 

Bacha Khan International Air Port, 
Peshawar.

«
X

I:;::ABROAD OFFICIALSSubject- >:rr '

' I \
Memo, v: ^-V

i ;■
You are requested to send die TRAWl HISTORY of the following officials of this department. In 

the light of their CNIC, to this department so that further course of legal proceedings against these 
officials could be devised in the light of your report.

These officials have managed by some how to escape either by using substitutes with fake NIC 
having pictures of substitutes whereas the Nos. of the CNIC is the same.

The only way to curb this practice of these off dais Is the TRAVEL HISTORY .so sent by your office. 
Rukhsana Shoukat SET D/o Shaukat All Shah Personal NoP 00423241 Her CNtOt is 17301- 

1266619-8. Reportedly she is still in London. On investigation it was reported that her date of l" 
appointnient is 06.09.2003. Her salary was Stopped wef01.04.2009 to 30.04.2012 but the same restarted wef 
01.05.2012 to 30.06.2014 (25 months) while she was abroad. Her salary hod been stopped by AAO Khyber wef 
01.07.2014 after the frequent repeated requests of the undersigned In writing through proper source.

Naheed Akhtar SST GGM5 HajI Musokhan lol Shalman Londikata! Personal NoP 50155190 absent 
froth her duty since 01/01/2013. Her CNIC P is 16101-11084230 and her l" appointment dote is 75/06/2012.

CNIC »17301-1423773-7 
CNIC P 217.01-9294925-7 •
CNIC P 21201-2260669-5 
CNIC P 21201-7775543-1 
CNIC P17301-4508866-3

Numan 5/0 Muhammad Anwar had come back from Dubai CNIC P21201-94934S3-1
CNIC P 21202-1121385-5 
CNIC P 21203-4441464-5

.{
\ ■.:\

■y

t

.'i:
1.

;•v

b ‘i-i.

;!2.i

3. Saif Ullah S/0 PJr Muhammad Personal No. 004231929
4. Said karim S/o Faqeer Gul Personal No. 00407176
5. Badshah Khan S/O Hazrat Khan
6. Khan Akbar S/O Shahzad Gul
7. HIkmat Khan S/O Khan Muhammad

b'-. i

A 1,

a.
9. Jalalabad P.Na004l4675 he Is In Dubai
10. Khalld Razo S/o Ghulam Muhammad In Egypt
11. Shaat Ullah S/o Rebmat Ullah Personal Na. 00494349 In America CNIC P 21203-3525452-9
12. SajJadAfridi S/o Mewa Khan in Kuwait
13. Fabeemullha S/O All khan.

I

CNIC P 21202-2330707-1 ! •i

__________ CNICP21202-2039883-7
You ore once again very earnestly requested to send the TRAVEL HISTORY of the above 

officials. In the light of their CNIC, ta this deportment and oblige

-•i

V
■

iWi
Agency Education Officer, 
Khyber Agency ct Jamrud. K

3 Endstt No.6690-93Dated21.08.2014
1. Secretary Social Sector Department FATA Secretariat
2. Director Education FATA Peshawar.
3. Politlccl Agent Khybet at Peshawar.
4. DSfAISiC) FATA Secretariat Peshawar.

!

Agency {-ducotton Officer, 
Khyber Af^vncy at Jamrud.

:

iMHA
3,'

'•.i

^3
4. r

‘
h

■3£i ;
y
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NOTtncft-now !■

■3;

f:r- f n

A«ls«nt Director FIA Immigretion Pesh.wer 5ent the tr^/el history inr.?i";a's“^rr:sr«”,ssr■'• ">** “““»

rtose H*o ^Ifijlfy absent DetaUed report and doeumentary proof to proceed fiirttZ

*" “’• »"'«'•port®'*
7 « r ^ ®®'’"'««-'«n™<» h»«l been ebmidsince 13/U/2010.
7. AND WHER^ Mr Faheemullih S/0 All Khan <5HS Gfnindl Jamnid who had bcon to Erwiand 

was proceeded against under Khyber Palchtunkhwa Govt: Servant (Effldeno' & DisctnibMt"" IT’ "I '*'“' '“’ '’“'• “ ™^i2S; M,;^’
S/2mT '”** ** '"^ N».0MS-S2 dt

i ‘I;* ‘0««**«'» “o» "“««•

^ “““"on officer Khyber. after having
m t fo" entjulry report, and fects of the eaje.In thg li^ht of

tamediaie effect. The Intervening period wef 13/12/JMO is hereby notified as leuve wfthout

t- ;"' A

l-i'i
it:...

?w•i'.

' >'if
• '' r . ..t

I

;

■'-■'

j.- ’:', V ;t

'-r-ii

i »

I
'■:-.p'

>
I

tillra(AtiiHrr-Rnhnian J 
Agency'EdiKsrdoa OlHcnr, 
Khyber Agnrirf *<: Ja ariid. «.'■ a

j vV- ^

I1 ;V:Endst No. 10228-370ated Jamrud the 18/12/2014 
Copy forwarded to the:-

/. Additional Chief Secretary FATA Sccretoriat Peshawar 
Z Secretary550 FATA Secretariat 
Z DiecterEdboolkinFATA
< Deputy DlreetarMSE Directorate of Education FATA
5 Agency Account Officer Khyber Agency at Jamrud.
6 AAEO concerned.
2 HMGHSGhundIJomrud 

H. Superintendent/Accountant 
9. Ofjichl Concerned.
JO. Pay derk focal office

' i .

aS'^Si---:•Pi'

1
%

> mm
p j, 0 - 'i 

---'S

i

K
I

i iAgency Eriticatlor'
Khyber A^fency M lamnid.

.' X■i ::>

^l!\. '• I

{jjsiii
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1

i-m k Dated Pesha%var the/AG/V.Post

The Political Agent Khyber

The Agency Education Officer, 
Khyber Agency at Jamrud

No.
4

lii-From; I ’
:?4

{:; - ■ t-1

To;
-ri';•% • I

■A
APPT.ICATION; • Subject;

I#®'
'W'i

Memo: Iopy of an application submitted by Malik Faizullah Jan 

Kuki Khel Sher Khan Khcl Jamrud Khyber Agency alorgwiih its enclosures is

sent herewith.

A c

■ il
I:

■. /
^ vt

The Request for appointment of Mehnoai Khan son ol Anar . 
Din Kamar Khel as “Mali” may be considered if rules permit.

^ t ti

r I
1

/J
Pol'tic^l Agent Khyber

'i

:;vy -r:
J

firet
f'-t =:

■ •4
" ;■ • i. ,4

't/’-.i V A
' i''. ‘

i'-i'-ri
r

, • ,<
. -1

1
.-I

I sirwis
I'M's

iu-4

<■ '

ii
■?

■I si:

irf

' /
-1

f n•.V
■'ii- Ul

i-04 itrsit-:!
i-fiflM -i = •* }-- r

}

■ •/

1

iS'ii*!'? -'I Ma:l
I »

WP3023P2022 faheemuBah v$ govt CF PG26



\

#

mm
IS'-"
' U'

a M

• ;■ s;
y ^ <"

■ 2015(Ik*ACf'School Dated PeshawarNO

Tlie political oeent- Kliybcr

Agency Education officer Khybcr at Jamrud
|-rom

• V To
..S:4■f

I
■

I

APPLICATION OF MALAK FAIZULAfl JAN KUIvl KMELSubject: - ! i;SUER KHAN KHEL; .
■<%■ i

s'r.S:

Reference This olTicc mento No. 2593/AG/Sclio<'l dateil 
15/06/2015 Followed by reminder No.4047/AG/School dated/09/9/2015 on tire subject 

noted above.

t

>;

'MMAction taken in tlie matter may please be intimated to this office at
f‘.. ■ . 1

the earliest please.t.''

I I
•‘I

i7I ‘■/■c'-.i.gem Kh^rPolitical A

't;*I Myrn
!

.r
■iy

\ I* V

r * \

lilifiii
i
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/',;^2ois '..i

■s' -)
/AO'School Dated Peshawar (he 

Thr. I'olilicnl Agenl Khyber

*
i

. ■ t ;. -ji\ »»»

i
Hie Agency hdiicnliim Olliccr. 
Klivhcr Agency al Janimtl.

I
i M

■ <

•li1 MATA 1C l■^AlZULLAlliAjl_KU^^ »! i
appi.iCATION Q£; IKi ir;:iJ>HES.Ki-iAH KHEL-■ !

I *1
i

I M. iniirnnilinn;-1* i

i ■^iNo. 10S69 dated 22/01/2(115 on the : o il!Rdcrence your Icttei l

( ! .(il.ji .-I Hilled abovef I ^1/
{ Ihe ca.se in light of the noliticaiion issued by 

F/S/E/I()0-19(VoI-'II)/I445-5I dated 02/02/2015.
---il'lca;.c process

, I.A ; l^.•|■clarial vide No.I

i
i P

/I

'^/ Politlcil //gent Khyber 
/C «A

t < .

•(
I
I
■:

• (\
!

u •
i >

(t

.A
j

i' •
: ■»1

' I
,! :

1

Ali

i
: ■ri

-1iI
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■■ i-J \ t.i \I
«I i 1\

1 ;■'

\ .1
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1
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FATA SECRETARIAT 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

- .kHtuiiiM>/A, v/«a;ac HOAD pcso&t.
n^i tJ ;0l*^ Fax o»t ti io:i^

>(

Si'#'' j -i.. .-•. .-•
Si

M ^
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. i ^ I r.^ar*^ I

To<

The Ageo '.y Education Officer, 
Khybc;-
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'S ■

GUIIUN*: I..Siibjcci:
Mcnii'" Bn\i %•

■-, \

ip»'y
J nin ilircfuJ i-i 'cfcr ii' ><*ii|- nllicc leilcr ,‘s^>.i I NK .d;ifc'J.09-03-20.m bn 

Iv i!k<! -.k- i'-..r.r>at!j!ilo i I’j; Mi|.- ciick'scil ). onu
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LEGIBLE COPY\

To,
4

The Agency Education Officer 

Khyber Agency*

Subject: GUIDANCE

Memo:

I am directed to refer to your office letter No 11148 dated 

09.03.2018 on the subject cited above (sic) that as per available 

record, play slip enclosed. One Mr Faheem Ullah Ex mali has 

drawn his salary up to December 2014. This the period is less than 

five years, please.

Dy. Director (F&A)
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IN THE PESHAWARHIGHCOURTPESH^;^/^^^
------------- • u. , i

s

. . ..
\'^W. :c»;^^.': .- /

•-/;

/2022W.P No. ;/

Khan R/o Qoum Koki Kliei t tpaFaheemullah S/o Ali _ j „• 4. • irh^WrSher Khan Khel, Ghuhdi, jamnid District lOiyber
PetLtio.'ier •, ^

VERSUS
Secondary Education,- J'PKL Secretary, Elemental^ &

2. DklctorEducation Elementaiy & Secondary Education,

I<PK Peshawar. . v
3, District Education Officer (M) District Khyber.Respondents

PTTTTTTnN UNDER ARTICLB
nnwgTTTtTTION OF

WRIT
199. OF _________
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC_OF__PAKISTMt
1973.

Respectfully Shcweth:-
1 That the Petitioner is peaceful and law abiding citizen of

Jalcistan and belongs to respectable family
fundamental rights guaiant_ed

undei^he constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

2 Thai the Petitioner belongs to the merged area district 
K^^yber and before promulgadon of »e 2S... a,r,en*neM 
of the Constitution the said area was fall m P A1A and 
before merger of FATA the forefather of tne Petitionei 
offered the land for estabtishment of School and, the 
competent authority appointed the Petihoner on the 
post of Mali on dated 10.09.1995. cif he
Appointment Order and medical Report Jir- atlacned 
as aimexnre A)

whatsoever has been filed against tiie Petruonei be. ore 
the competent Authority.

I

WP3023P2022 faheemullah vs govt CF PG26
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4 That in'the vear 2014 the Petitioner left the countTy for

S.;;-=x £SS.*£?K;i: Hrr;a;;r^T.?y-“'sr.=s
history is attached as annexure B)

5 That the Respondent No 3 without deciding the 
App ication of the Petitioner, inquiiy proceedings a ad 

SSted against the Petitioner and lastly the 
order fn respect of rentov^

A 1^0014 has been issued. {CopyW p;oiikgs and impugned Order ere

attached as annexure C)

br,.ss-~ —f = 5!“SA-polication for re-instatement into sen'ice, \^nicn 
aSS m on was communicated to the Respondent No 1 .
a O fm onward docWon. but no avail. (Copy of the 
?ei;lteme2, Application is attached as anmeanre

D)

7. That the Petitioner submitted a P™?'’
Appeal after getting the impugned ™
RMpondent No 1 & 2 and the Rtspondenc No 1 & 2 me

SLr irt:.. s: pSrri
along with better Copy is attached as annexure E|

.That the Respondents No ' & No rr2authority and it is the duty of the fP^P^f^2
to decide the Departmental Appeal °f *= ‘

reluctant to decide the s.ame

.8

the Respondents are 
without any cogent reasons.

9 That the Petitioner feeling aggineved. having no nther
adequate remedy but to approach this Hon ble Court, 

alia on the .followng grounds;inter

WP3023P2022 faheemunah vs govt CP PG26
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I ^
1^'7

or-' '

^S
a

GROUNDS;-
Tiiat the Petitioner is peaceful and la.w abiding 
c Sen of Islamic Republic of 
fullv entitled to all the basic and fund^ental 
l^htJ'^ enshrined in the fundamental 1^|^ 
the state, interpreted and guaranteed by the lai^
of the land.

A)

hasThat the fundamental right of the Apiicllant 
blatantly violated by *>>1
Appellant have been discriminated mid has 
blen denied his due rights the
Constii-ution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan,
197.3.

B)

of notThat the acts of the Respondents 
following the. same criteria which has been 
safeguarded by the law and rules and guidelines 
provided by the apex courts that when the 
emplcvee seiwing on respective post 
competent authority is not allowed to 
the employee wth malafide intention or for 
ulterior motives, while in the present case the 

neither only violated the prescribed 
but also harassed the

C)

the

respondents
SSor vS'SnTasily be .g-he-ed

of order, which is illegal, unlawful, 
null and voidin the eye olface

unnal.ural, ab-initio, 
law, hence liable to be declared so.

That it is well settled Law and consistent view of 
the August Superior Courts that whenever 
major punishment the procedure provided 
under the E&D rules 2011 must be followed -and

no order in. respect of

D)

without proper inquiry 
Civil Seiwant is sustainable in the eyes of .law.

No. 1 & 2 violated theThat the respondents .
fundamental rights of the Petitioner enshrined 
under the aiTicie 4 and 10 of the-constitutional

E)

of Paid Stan.

WP3023P2022 faheemullah vs govt CF PG26
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That it is the botinded duty of the Competent 
Authority to issue speaking order, the pu 
funchm arias are bound to decide the case;, of 

^Xrdinates after Application of mmd
with cogent reasons "’** f f 
nrfOTdin<T to the section 24-A of the Act . 
however Tn the present case
2 violated the prescribed procedure ot Law a

F)

their

Rules.

c“.'s;i.orobliged to act tvithin the four cotncro of 
mandale of constitution and law, P™" 
Execuhve of the Countrv^ is not above the 
constitution and is bound to obey, 
constitution as envisaged under Article 
Constitution.

Ct)

raised tiei'e 
be allowed to be

other ground notThat tmy
specifically may graciously 
raised at the time of arguments.

H)

It is therefore, most humbly prai/sd that on 
instant Writ petition the 

illegal, \'oid 

the rights of the

of theacceptance 
impugned Order may kindly be declared 

ab initio and in effective upon

Petitioner.

the Respondent No 1 & 2 areFurthermore
decide the Appeal of the Petitioner within 

of law and the act of the
bound to
the four corners 

Respondent No 

been
kept pending without any cogent reason, is illegal,

1 & 2, whereby the Petitioner has 

informed that the Appeal of the Petitioner is

WP3023P2022 faheemullah vs govt CP PG26
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s lawful authority and maji' beunlawful, without 

directed to decide the cMie li. aecordadce with law.

Any other relief not speclHceUy ached for roey 

iously extended In fevour of the Petitionersalso gracio 
in the circumstances of the case.

Interim Relief;

By way
directed to decide the 
final disposal of the instant Writ Petition

of Interim Relief, the Responclents may be 

Appeal of the Petltionar, till the

Petitioner

Through
-

BASHIR KHAN WAZm 
Advocate, High Court 
Peshawar

CERTIFICATE:
instru.ctions of my client that petitioner 

moved this Hon'ble Court under 
of Islamic Republic of

Certified on 
has not previously 
Article 199 of the Constitution 
Palustan. 1973 regarding the instant matter.

advocate : ■

T.TST OF BOOKS:
Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan,
1973 ■ ■ ^

3 Anv other law books according to need '1^ W/'—
A D V O CATE

1.

4

• I,.
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IN THE HON*BLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT$

,/2022W.P No.

PetitionexFaheemuUah
VERSUS

RespomdentsGovt of KPK 8b others
affidavit

accompanying Writ Petition true and correct to tlie best of 
my knowledge and beUef and nothing has been conceided 

from this Honhle Coxirt.

deponent 

CNIC # 21202-20398S3-7 

Cel! # 0300-S889422

Identified By:

■■

MSHm KHAN WAZIR
Advocate, Peshawar

1

(, 0
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT. PESHAWAR.
s

FORM
FORM OF ORDER SHEETs I

* t'oO ** w
ZV;\

^■. * ^

Order or other proceedings with the criiler of JcdgeDate of order. /

25.08.2022 WPNn.3023-Py2022

Present;- Mr. Bashir Khan Waziiv Advocate, for the 
petitioner.

*****

ROOH-UL-AMTN khan. J.- TMoufiJi tlie instant

constitutional petition under Airticle 199 of the 

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Paldstan, 1973, 

Faheemullah, the petitioner, seeks issuance of an 

appropriate writ to the effect tfet order dated 

18.12.2014 passed by the respondmt whereby he has 

been removed from service be declared as illegal, 

unlawful and without lawful autilority and that the 

respondents be directed to decide hi.T pending appeal.

Learned counsel for tire ipetitioner heard 

and record annexed with the pietiticii peirused.

Admittedly, petitioner is a civil serv^ant, who 

has been terminated from service by the respondents 

through the impugned order, which matter is falls within 

the ambit of terms and conditions of civil service. 

Disputes relating to such matters fall vnthin the exclusive 

jurisdiction of the Service Tribunal while the jurisdiction

2.

3.

W/

DBjof Mr. JbUm RMh Hi AbId Hm’Hi SrrioT Fibre Joaue
Hd Hin'bh Mr. Jmfce F«it*SiIi!i«<iMSniAltillCS
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of the Hi^ Court is barred by the express proTdsions of 

Article 212 (2) of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of 

Pakistan, 1973.

Accordingly, this petition bemg not maintainable 

stands dismissed.

C ■

%

3.

Announced:
25.08.2022

Seniw Piuisne Judge

iD ^
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DBof Mr. Jiirtic# Rooh «J Ai«te H«*M« FrtUiie JiKijt 
«»d Bo«'W« Mr. Jo*tleeFtd-o€rtftfc*iiRSiniAftidtCS
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